

C.S. No.: 2880/16

15.03.2017

Present:- Sh. Pankaj Rai, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Manish Arora, ld. counsel for the defendant.

Ld.counsel for the plaintiff filed reply to the application for grant of leave to defend filed by the defendant along with documents. The same is taken on record. Copy given. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff also paid cost of Rs.2,000/- to the ld. Counsel for the defendant.

On request, put up this matter for arguments on the application for leave to defend on 08.05.2017.

(Anurag Sain)
ADJ-2, East, Karkardooma Court,
Delhi/15.03.2017