

CS No. 2880/16
Amit Mukherjee v. Bhupesh Bhan

19.08.2019

Present: Ld. Counsels for the parties.

Matter is listed for P.E. today.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he wishes to move an application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC. Same is filed.

Advance copy of the same is given to the opposite party.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he shall file the reply on the next date of hearing.

Put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application on **07.11.2019**.

(Sumit Dass)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts-19.08.2019