

AMIT MUKHERJEE Vs. BHUPESH BHAN

17/08/2022

Present: Sh. Sumit Virmani, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Manish Arora, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Arguments on application filed under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC on behalf of the plaintiff heard.

No reply to the said application has been filed by the defendant.

The liberty is granted to both the sides to file written statement submissions, if any, at least two days before the next date of hearing.

Put up for orders/clarification, if any on **03.11.2022.**

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 17/08/2022