

23 CS 2880/16 AMIT MUKHERJEE Vs. BHUPESH BHAN
11.09.2023

Present : Sh. Gobind Malhotra, Proxy for Sh. Sumit Veermani, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.
Sh. Manish Arora, Ld. Counsel for defendant through
V.C.

Parties are directed to submit written arguments qua application U/o 12 rule 6 CPC with copies to other side in advance and against receipt with the Reader of the Court at least 15 days before the NDOH.

Put up on 04.12.2023 for arguments on the application,
in the matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/11.09.2023