

15 CS 2880/16
AMIT MUKHERJEE Vs. BHUPESH BHAN

19.03.2024

Present : None even on second call at 11.08am.

Despite directions written arguments not submitted by the parties. Last opportunity is given to the parties to submit written arguments before Facilitation Centre with copies to other side in advance and against receipt, for further consideration in the matter, on **05.08.2024.**

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/19.03.2024