

16 CS 2880/16 AMIT MUKHERJEE

Vs. BHUPESH BHAN

28.04.2025

Present : None on call at 11.37am.

Plaintiff has not submitted written arguments despite ample opportunities given.

It, appears, that the parties are not appearing, regularly, in the matter. Last opportunity is given to the parties to submit written arguments with copy/(s) to each other in advance and against receipt, for final arguments/consideration in the matter, on **21.08.2025**.

(Sanatan Prasad)

District Judge-02 (East)

Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/28.04.2025