

01.05.2025

Present : Sh. Sanyam Rastogi Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.
Ms. Vishalaxi Goel Ld. Counsel for D1 with D1.
None for D2.
Sh. Amit Prabhat Deshpande Ld. Counsel for
proposed defendants/applicants through VC.

Today, matter is listed for reply and arguments on
application u/o 1 R 10 CPC a/w an application u/o 32 R 3
CPC.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that
he does not wish to file reply to the aforesaid application and
wish to argue the same straightway. Heard.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for proposed defendants
fairly undertakes to supply the copy of aforesaid application to
the Ld. Counsel for D1 through e-mail. Heard. Be supplied.

Upon receipt, reply be filed with advance copy to the
opposite party.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on aforesaid
application on 30.05.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/01.05.2025_(ch)