

MOHD. YAMIN Vs. INDERJEET CHAWLA

28.02.2026

Pr. Sh. Satyapal, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Raj Kumar, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

An application u/O 6 Rule 17 CPC is pending adjudication.

During the course of arguments, Ld. counsel for the defendant highlighted that the suit property is 11/7 whereas the defendant is in possession of the property 11/7A. He seeks time to file documents in support of his contention.

Matter is accordingly adjourned.

Renotify the matter for further arguments on application u/O 6 Rule 17 CPC on 18.04.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/28.02.2026