

2 CS 2880/16
AMIT MUKHERJEE Vs. BHUPESH BHAN
DLET010068092016

03.08.2026

Present: None for the plaintiff.
 Ms. Risala, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.
 Defendant present (through VC)

Be awaited till 12.00 Noon.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 03.08.2026

It is 12.10 PM.

Present: None.

Be awaited for the plaintiff till 02.00 PM.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 03.08.2026

It is 02.00 PM

Present: None for the plaintiff.
 Ms. Risala, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.
 Defendant present (through VC).

None has been appearing on behalf of plaintiff since last two dates of hearings. It appears that plaintiff is not interested in pursuing the present case. Accordingly, the present suit stands dismissed in default for non appearance.

No order as to costs.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 03.08.2026